
1. REOUESTED MOTION: 

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20040593 

ACTION REOUESTED: Approve Change Order No. 1 with Casey Construction, under contmct number 1737 (RFQ-Ol- 
COUNTYWIDE CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT) Remedial Painting and Repairs to the Cit: 
Palms Stadium, for an increase in the GMP for additional work in the ammmt of $77,525X?, and an increase in contract time frotr 
calendar days to 120 calendar days. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval is required. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides approval for additional work and time required to complete the remedial painting am 
repairs to the City of Palms Stadium. 

4. AGENDA: 

~ CONSENT X 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
APPEALS 

WALK ON 

ORDINANCE 
ADMIN. CODE 

A. COMMISSIONER __ 
B. DEPARTMENT Constxuction & Des 
C. DIVISION 

BY: Jim Lavender, Public Works Dir 

I. BACKGROUND: 
On November 23, 2003, under Blue Sheet Number 20031405, Walk on Item #4, the Board approved the declaration of a limi 
temporary emergency by Resolution No. 03-l l-3 1 for the assumption of assets and operations of the City of Palms Stadium, w? 
requires certain, immediate and necessary improvements for the protection and convenience of the Stadium assets and customers. 

On January 13, 2004, under Blue Sheet Number 20031515, consent item C2F, the Board approved an emergency under E-04-03 
authorized entering into a Construction Management Agreement with Casey Construction for remedial painting and repairs to the Cit; 
Palms Stadium for a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) of $641,544.50 (included the CM fee of $47,752.00). 

In order to complete this project, we are therefore recommending the Board approve Change Order No. 1 with Casey Construction fol 
increase in the GMP for additional work in the amount of $77,525.82, and an increase in contract time from 90 calendar days to 
calendar days. 

Funds are available in account string: 20201030100.506540 

Attachment: Four (4) original Change Orders for execution by Chairman. 

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

-04) 
Y of 
I 90 

1 

ted, 
lich 

and 
,’ of 

r an 
120 



I 

LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: :j 

CHANGE ORDER 

A change order Requires npproval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or ApproVal by 
the county Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or ApprOVal by the Board of County 
commissioners war $50,000. 

CONTRACT/PRO1 ECT NAME: j!.l:M!ll:i /!I~, izAi:liil :i,iUO AiW RI :I’/\:! I< ‘1 O (J:i,‘i’Y 01: I’!$! jrill Si?Wl UN 

CONTRACTOR: CASEY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NO.: 2010 Account #: ~ 

CONTRACT NO. : :I,/‘!‘/ BID NO.: RFQ-01-04 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: ROB TAYLOR DATE OF REQUEST: APRIL 26, 2004 

Upon the completion and execution of this change order by both parties to the contract, the contractor 
is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the contract DOCUNehtS: 

Description: MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS AND CONTRACT EXTENSION. 

Purpose of change order: INCREASE CM CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK. 

Attachments: i;:,Oli,:%~:~;: 2 ,“,ii 0: /\j’;<~‘i i ,,(j ,J()()‘. 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

0ri gi nal contract Price 

$ 641.544.50 

PreViOUs change orders NO. &to ~0.0 

($ 0 W) 

contract Price prior to this change order 

$ 641,544.50 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this change order 

.B 77.381.22 

contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

$ 718.925.72 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original COntract Time 

&da, Days 

Net change from previous change orders 

8alendar Days 

contract Time prior to this change order 

90 
Calendar Days 

30 
m-w Days 

contract Time with all 
approved change orders 

2 
Calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the 
accord and satisfaction, and represen 
of, or incidental to, the above menti 

of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes an 
in full (both time and money) for all costs arising out 

RECOMMENDED: COUNTY APPROVAL: 

b(mi cabl a) Date 
BY: 
Department Di reCtOr 

ARCHITECTURAL CONCEPTS (under $25,000) 
PATRICK KARR. CASEY CONSTR&TcoN 
(PRINT NAME) Date Approved: 

Date Accepted: 4-26-04 BY: 

corporate seal 
county Mana er 
(under $50, il 00) 

Date Approved: 

APPROVED: 
BY: 
chai rman 
Roard of county commissioners 

r $50,000) 
COUhty AttOrney’s Office 

(OK, 
Date 

Date 
CMO:Oll 
09/25/01 E-15 

Approved: 



KARR GROUP, INC 
CASEY CONSTRUCTION 

qeot rhawr 
for plant8 -. 

E I 
Bond Sl.Oi 

$51 
iter unused I 

~Olfbk3bW 

lditbnct~ mnttna ova 

CM Fee 

Total Add to Contract 



INVOICE 

I:x:sx TF’T%UN OF WORK PERFORMED : 
FIJRNISH AND INSTALL CHANNEL AT GIFT SI-ICIP 

INvoIcE SUE-TOTAL. 
SALES TAX 

INVOICE TOTAL 



INVOICE 

FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33916 

DATE ---- 2/18/2004 
‘TOTF1L WCiN TAXABLE FORTION 

:!anxnE:L.E ,.... !rxzxa!!!,.~ ._..._.,...,,.,,,,,,...,.....-....,,.,.” ,,..,.....,...,.......,,.. 
cr2/1a/04 

DfATE ---- 2/18/2004 
TOTCIL TAXABLE PORTION 

INVDICE SUH-TOT&L 
SAL.ES TAX 

INVOICE TOTAL 



Job; Casey 

Casey Construction J,?nuary 30, 2004 

Wescrlpflon -.- 

Total labor cost 

._-“. Total ..-_.-,. 
s10.500.00 

Total on miscellaneous material: conduit. conduit 
fittings, wife, strapping. and wall anchors 

$3,702.00 

Total gear: 175 amp 480 volt, subfeed breaker, $16,688.00 
112,5 KVA XFMH, 300 amp 208 volt subfeed 
breaker, five (5) 100 amp rain light p~~nels and one 
(1) 400 amp distribution panel 

Total Invoice $30.890.00 

Total Now Due s30,890.00 

Thank you for your business! , 

tAwa#ECOOO2214 
i 340 Ehmit E&d, Not& Fort Uye*s, Flotrda 33903 



v. 
.ka4/2004 14: 06  2399977219  ~-,, CHESLOSKV ELECTRIC PAGE 01  

Job: Red Sax Stadium 

Casey Construction 
20X-I Hendry SrK?et 
Fort Myers, FL 3:)QOl 

March 4. 2004 

Description . . ..M_” - Total ,-,- -- _.-,_- --A,. 

]nstall receptacles for ice cream machines, s2,300.00 
sausage machines, and beer machines 

Add three circuits in kitchen 

Total Invoice s2,300.00 

Thank you for !Tour business1 
Total Now Dub 52.300.00 

134,O Q&not QM., NW& Fa it Myea Fbda 33903 



:. JAN-23-2004 FRI 01:07 PM FORTMYERS FAX NO, 19419267984 -‘Pa 03/u3 

Subrnlttcd to: Casey Con$tmCtion 

2090 Hendry Street 
Fort Myens, FL 33901 

Ann: Pan Karr 

TOM MCGILL 
PROJECT MANAGER 
12140 METRO PARKWAY, SUlTE K 
FT, MYERS, FL. 33912 
PHONE: (239) 939-7622 
FAX: (239) 939-1543 

Date: Jnm~ary 23,2004 
Phone: 461-5335 
Fax: 461-5334 
Job Name: ited SOS Durtwts 
Job Location: City of Palm% Stsdiom 

We hereby aohmit rpeciticatlons snd e8timcti for: 

SCOPE OF WORK: 

1) Prepwe atl cracks and Joints. 
2) Apply Vulkom 171 Primer, 
3) Apply one (1) cost of Vulkem 350 base coat with ogRre@tc 
4) Apply Top Coat of Vulkem 351, color to match other decks 

‘Lops are to ho rcmov&d prior to any proccs.4 

TOTAt PROPERTY INVESTMENT $6,!597.00 



..DEC-19-2003 WED 04:16 PM FORTMYERS 

Proposal 

Submitted to: Leo County 
15QQ Manme Street 
Fort Myers, FI. 

Attn: Rob Taylor 

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: 
SCOPE OF WORK: 

FAX NO, 19419267964 

TOM MCGILL 
PROJECT MANAGER 
93 B MILDRED DRlVE 
PT. MYERS, FL. 33901 
PB.ONE: (239) 939-7622 
FAXi (239) 939-l 543 
Date: December &ZOO3 
Phone: 1074169 
lb: 479-8307 
Job Name: Red Sor Can Lights 
Job Location: City of Palms Stadium 

P. 12 

Proposal is based on 100 White Can Lights, with work to be done in place 

1) Haad scrape, sand and solvent wipe each Light, 
2) Spot prime bare pluminum u&g Dcvoef/4020 White Alamiaum Primer. 
3) Apply as per manufacturer8 ncommendatioa one (3) coat afScotts #692 Aquaseal Surface Conditionor to the cbvlky 

surfaces of the Can Lights. 
4) Apply as pr manufacturrrJ recommendation one (1) coat of Scotts #435 Allgrip Acrylic Semi-Gloss Enamel or #445 

Al&rip Acrylic Gloss Enamel. 

Note: This pmposal includes the cost of Lifl rcquimmcnts and Is bid on re.guler work week hours, 



NOV-11-2003 TUE 11:33 AM FORTMYERS FAX NO, 19419267964 

Proposal 

P, 01102 

TOM MCGILL 
PROJECT MANAGER 
93 B MILDRED DRIVE 
PT. MYERS, FL. 33901 
PHONE: (239) 939-7622 
TEAX: (239) 939-1543 

Date: Novcmher 11,2OK3 

Submitted to: Casey Cnostruction 
2090 Hendry Street 
Fort Myers, PI. 

Attn: Pat1 Karr 

WC hereby wbmit apccifications and estimates for: 
SCOPE OF WORK: 

PhOWX 461-5333 

Fax: 461-5334 
Job Name: Red Sax 
Job Location: Fort Mycr~, FJ. 

1) Prima precnvt block cap zu devilplated on colored prints using Vulkem 171 Primer. 
2) Apply one top coot of Vulkem 450 
3) Finish es per prcviwa spccilication. 



'. JAN-08-2004 THU 03:19 PM FORTMYERS FAX NO, 19419267984 

Proposal 

f 
: 

SERViCE 
PAINTING 

Submitted to: Casey Construction 

2090 Hendry Stn?et 
Fort Myeru, FL 

Attn: Pitt Karr 

We hereby submit apectficstions and &imatcs for: 

SCOPE OF WORR 

TOM MCGILL 
PROJECT MANAGER 
93 B MUDBED DRZVE 
FT. MYERS, FL. 33901 
PHONE: (239) 939-7622 
FAX: (239) 939.1543 

Date: Janunry8,2U04 
Phone: 461.$333 
Fax: 461-5334 

Job Name: Red Sor 
Job Location: Fort Myers, FI. 

P, 01 

Additional caulkiog on top side of the Front Entry Canopy fof water leaks 

Total coat S 2JJ75.00 



~ 
004 WED 09:26 AM SERVICE PAINTING FAX NO, 239 939 1543 P. 02102 

SERVICE PAINTING OF FLORIDA 

12140 Metro Parkway, Suite K 
Fort Myers, Florida 33912 

(233) 939*7622 
Fax (239) 939-1543 

INVOICE t: 5 6 0 8 

DATE: March $2004 

JOB NAME: Red Sax Stadium 

JOB NUMBER: 11041 

SOLD TO: Lee County Finance Department YOUR ORDER #: 
PO Drawer 2238 
Ft. Myers, FL 33902-Z-2238 TERMS: Net 30 days 

To invoice for additional work completed at the Red Sax Stadium as requested. 

Repaint dugouts due to damage. 
Labor - 24 hours @  $28.00 $672.00 

(3 men, 8 hours each) 
Materials donated 

$714.00 

Remove signs, fill holes, and touchup. 
,Labor - 1.6 hours @  $28.00 $42.00 

THANK YOU 



PHX NV, 19419267984 P. 01 

:/ 

/ 

12140 Metro Parkway, Suite INVOldE k: K 5 5 3 6 
Fort Myers, Florida 33912 (239) 939.7622 DATE: January 28,2004 

Fax (239) 939-1543 JOB NAME: Red Sox Stadium 

JOB NUMBER: 11041 

SOLD TO: Casey Construction, Inc. YOUR ORDER #: 
2090 Hendty Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 TERMS: Per Subcontract 

To invoice as per Subcontractor’s Appllcatlon for Payment # 2 $243,611.07 

THANK YOU 

-. 



SERVICE PAINTING OF FLORIDA 

12140 Metro Parkway, Suite K 
Fort Myers, Florida 33912 

(239) 939-7622 
Fax (239) 939-l 543 

SOLD TO: Casey Construction, Inc 
2090 Hendry Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

INVOldE #: 5 5 9 6 
DATE: March I,2004 

JOB NAME: Red Sox Stadium 

JOB NUMBER: 11041 

YOUR ORDER #: 

TERMS: Net 10 days 

To invoice for work completed at the Red Sox Stadium extra to contract. 

Paint traffic yellow stripe at the tops of stairs 
where deck coating was applied. 

$651.44 

Labor - 16 hours @  $38.00 $608.00 
Material - 2 gal Traffic Yellow @  $21.72 $43.44 

THANK YOU 



/d” DENWAl.D,hC. 
2331-l BrunerLane 

/' 

FortMyerqFL 33912 
INVOICE MWCM@ONRY 

(239)481-0230 
F~x(239)481-4410 

*  I,. 

/ ! 
To: Casey Construction Feb. 25 ,20,04 

I 
2090 Hendry St; 

I Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

JOB # DESCRIPTION 
‘E!P ‘N\EE 

BALANCE 

57 City of Palms Stadium 
Added Concrete Work 

$ 41,ooo.oo $ 6,OOO.OO 
4.200.00 

NOTES: 



Date: 2-20-04 

Sold to: 
Casey Constfuctklll 
2090 Hendry St. 
Ft. Myers, Ft. 33901 

Project: 
Boston Red sax 

======================-----------====--------====~============ 
Order: ‘Per.Patt ~Karr Terms: ‘IWet uppn~Rec@t 
..-.....--...----.----------------------------------------~-~----------------------------------~------------------------ 

*-~.Reinstall8’ #3ga chain link,fabr& 2-1/I&D .sch#40 line .poscS, l-i/8”DD 
sch#40 top r&l; & #7ga bottom tension wire. Use flew materials as needed including 

‘but not‘limited’to’3- ~2-‘l/i”OD.Sdh#‘~‘line posts ‘& 2- ‘3”OD ‘sCh840 terminals dlong w/ 
misc. fittings. 

*- Relocate exexlstiig 8%. X 4’ (approx.). sgl- gate. 
*- Rouse ‘e%ting ~materials ‘as-much aspossibte. 
*- New layout per Casey Con% Supt. Jimmy. 

SUB TOTAL $750.00 

****ADDITIONAL WORK**** 

*- Build B’ht. X 4’ (approx.) gate to install between 2- concrete walls per 
Pa&Karr. Aftach w] plate’hinges ‘&“lag ‘to wall- geite’frame- i%rEYOD 
sch #40 pipe w/ #9ga chain link fabric. 

*- Chaflge installation of sgl. gate above to instaUatiofl. of double drive gate 
w/ -Cl~~~ar,in-new,,com~,sid~alk. 

TOTAL COMPLETED PRICE 

THANKYOU 

$1,025.00 

Post Office Box 6925 
Ft. Myers, Florida 3391 1 

(239) 772-2100 FAX (239) 772-2128 



VOiC 0: 239..543-3001 
FWC 239-543-4403 

www.bayshoreconcre~e.ne-t 

Sdd To: 
cm h 

custorIler .Kl customr PC) 
2 

ChecklCredit Me4nu No: 





Abash Enterprises, rnc. 

P. 0. Box 51246 
Fort Myers, FL 33994 
941-693-8003 
Fax:P41-693-7620 

Bill To 

Casey Construction 
2090 Hendry Street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

item 

land 

)iscount 

Quantity 

L 

/ Shio To 

Red Sox Stadium 

1 P.O. Number ~ ;T;;O ~ Projec 

T 
Description 

- 
-land sawing- Remove wall and clean up 

,I.§COUNT OF 2% AMOUNT $10.08 
:F PAID IN HAND BY 2/16/04 MAJOF 
:REDIT CARDS ACCEPTED 

4lways a pleasure working with you. 

.- 
Rate 

.._ 
504.00 

Amount 

504.00 

$504.00 



Abash Enterprises, Inc. 
R 0. Box 51246 
Fort Myers, FL 33994 
941-693-8003 
Fax:941-693-7620 

Item 

Hand 

Hand 
Yand 

liscount 

I Quantity 

Ship To 

Red Sox Stadium 

P.O. Number Terms 

Net 30 

Project 
-- 

Description 

Hand sawing- Cut grout on block 12’ x 
1,2 
Hand sawing- 5 opening’s 2” X 11 
Hand sawing- 4 cuts 3’ high on block 
12’ sawing 
Work requested for Saturday overtime 
emergency 

>ISCOUNT OF 2% AMOUNT $1596 
:F PAID IN HAND BY’2/12/04 MAJOF 
:REDIT CARDS ACCEPTED 

Rate Amount 

125.00 125.00 

573.00 573.00 
100.00 100.00 

Always a pleasure working with you. Total $798.00 

-_ 
-..- 



ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION 
OF FT. MYERS, INC. 

t@W Shirley Ln. 
North Fort Myers, FL 33917 (941) 543-3219 

FAX (941) 567-i 686 



QJJ&$TY INSTALLED SOD 
l,t+$ PALMETTO A%?,. 
FORT MYERS, FL 33916 
PHONE (239) 226-0611 
FAX (239) 334-6538 Order No.: 

Sold To: 

Received by: 



QUALITY INSTALLED SOD 
1946 PALM.ETTO AVE. 
FORTMYERS,FL33916 
PHONE (239) 226-0611 
FAX (239) 334-6538 

Dale: a-/s, y 

Cuslomer’s 
Order No.: 

;. 
Sold To: @ (?,r3,<j-. -::,, ., 

.,, 

While Origind Yellow Dupliwc Pink Triplicate 


